www

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3849/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2006 in WPMP No. 2362/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

O.N.G.C. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15900 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 228-229 of 2008

(With appln. for stay and c/d in filing process fee and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 433 of 2008

(With appln. for stay and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 763 of 2007

(With appln. for impleadment, appln. for vacation of stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debal Kr. Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramanium, ASG.

Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Adv.

Mr. D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Ms. M.Indrani, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. B.Julius Riamei, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manloj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ng. J.R.Luwang, Adv.

Ms. Monali Dutta, Adv. for

M/S Corporate Law Group.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

List in the 3rd week of January, 2009.

In the meantime, counter affidavit may be filed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VIJAY DHAWAN] COURT MASTER