## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 287-290/2013

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 874/2013 (With Office Report)

Date: 10/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Shruti Iyer,adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma, adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr.T.Gopal, adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file six more copies of the petition in Civil Appeal No.287-90/13.

List again on 13.05.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB