## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 300-304/2024

OIL INDIA LIMITED

ITEM NO.7

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date: 12-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debesh Panda, AOR Mr. Udbhav Gady, Adv. Mr. Sri Aditya Kumar, Adv. Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Liberty to serve the respondent dasti through the counsel appearing in the High Court.
- 3 Tag with Civil Appeal Nos 4056-4064 of 1999.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR